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Generation 1 
 

1. Sandra Lynn Muse: born 1957 in Detroit, Wayne, Michigan, USA. 

 

Generation 2 
 

2. John Lester "Johnnie" Muse: born 17 Nov 1920 in Resca, Georgia, USA; died 17 Jan 1985 in Dearborn, 

Wayne, Michigan. 

 

3. Lenora Elizabeth "Nellie" Sellers: born 18 Jul 1924 in Trion, Chattooga, Georgia, USA; died 1 Jun 1997 

in Michigan, USA. 

 

Generation 3 
 

4. Lester Muse: born 15 May 1897 in Sugar Valley, Gordon, Georgia, USA; married 25 Dec 1917 in Gordon, 

Georgia, USA; died 31 Jul 1949 in Whitfield, Georgia, USA. 

 

5. Maybelle "Maggie" Gaston: born 9 May 1900 in Hamilton, Tennessee, USA; died 3 May 1936 in 

Whitfield County, Georgia, USA. 

 

6. Sidney Johnson Sellers: born 5 Sep 1882 in Mountaintown, Gilmer, Georgia, USA; married 17 Aug 1923 

in Bibb County, Georgia, USA; died 13 Nov 1961 in Chattooga, Georgia, USA. 

 

7. Willie Elizabeth Stokes: born 3 Aug 1902 in Bibb County, Georgia, USA; died 22 May 1926 in Trion, 

Chattooga, Georgia, USA. 

 

Generation 4 
 

8. John E. Muse: born Apr 1861 in North Carolina, USA; married 22 Oct 1881 in Gordon, Georgia, USA; 

died 18 Apr 1936 in Whitfield County, Georgia, USA. 

 

9. Nancy Wheat: born 1859 in Gordon County, Georgia; died 22 Mar 1898 in Gordon County, Georgia, USA. 

 

10. Thomas L. Gaston: born 8 Mar 1845 in Monroe County, Tennessee, USA; married 10 Apr 1898 in 

Whitfield, Georgia, USA; died 27 Feb 1910 in Cleveland, Bradley, Tennessee, USA. 

 

11. Annie Anna Carter: born 30 Sep 1876 in Sugar Valley, Gordon, Georgia, USA; died 5 Oct 1928 in 

Carbondale, Whitfield, Georgia, USA. 

 

12. Isaac Marion Sellers Jr: born 21 Feb 1841 in Haywood, Chatham, North Carolina, USA; married 1860 in 

Gilmer County, Georgia, USA; died 1 Feb 1887 in Gilmer County, Georgia, USA. 

 

13. Harriet E. Jones: born 9 Jul 1843 in Buncombe, North Carolina, USA; died 11 Apr 1926 in Whitfield, 

Georgia, USA. 
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14. Robert R. Stokes: born 8 Dec 1883 in Bibb County, Georgia, USA; married 31 Aug 1901 in Bibb, 

Georgia, USA; died 21 Feb 1921 in Bibb, Georgia, USA. 

 

15. Connie Lena Newberry: born 17 Aug 1884 in Bibb, Georgia, USA; died 30 Sep 1941 in Macon, Bibb 

County, Georgia. 

 

Generation 5 
 

16. James R. Muse: born 1836 in Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, USA; married 1857 in North 

Carolina USA; died 23 Sep 1864 in Virginia, USA. 

 

17. Sarah Taylor: born abt 1830 in North Carolina, USA; died 1874. 

 

18. Sion Wheat: born abt 1803 in South Carolina, USA; died Aug 1879 in Resaca, Gordon, Georgia, USA. 

 

19.  Sarah J. Sisk: born 1830 in South Carolina, USA; died 30 May 1925 in Murray, Georgia, USA. 

 

20. David Gaston: born 1821 in Monroe County, Tennessee, USA; married 7 Mar 1841 in Monroe, 

Tennessee, USA; died 22 Aug 1863 in Byram, Hinds, Mississippi, USA. 

 

21. Mary Polly Twomey Toomey: born 1821 in Tennessee, USA; died 25 Mar 1898 in McMinn County, 

Tennessee, USA. 

 

22. James J.  "Jim" Carter: born 26 Oct 1824 in South Carolina, USA; married 6 Aug 1874 in Whitfield, 

Georgia, USA; died 6 Sep 1906 in Carrollton, Carroll, Georgia, USA. 

 

23. Nancy Malinda Sloan: born Jun 1848 in Murray, Georgia, USA; died 3 May 1926 in Whitfield County, 

Georgia, USA. 

 

24. Isaac Marion Sellers Sr: born abt 1805 in Haywood County, North Carolina, USA; married 28 Nov 1821 

in Haywood County, North Carolina, USA; died 1885 in Mountaintown, Gilmer, Georgia, USA. 

 

25. Mary Jane  "Polly" Gibson: born abt 1803 in North Carolina, USA; died Apr 1880 in Gilmer County, 

Georgia, USA. 

 

26. Adolphus "Dolph" Jones: born Nov 1817 in North Carolina, USA; married Jan 1839 in Buncombe, 

North Carolina; died 12 Dec 1863 in Mountaintown, Gilmer, Georgia, USA. 

 

27. Lydia "Liddie" Green: born 13 May 1818 in North Carolina, USA; died in Gilmer, Georgia, USA. 

 

28. John D. Stokes: born 1835 in Bibb, Georgia, USA; married 24 Oct 1861 in Bibb County, Georgia, USA; 

died 3 Jul 1889 in Bibb, Georgia, USA. 
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29. Tabitha Ellen Hardy: born 1844 in Houston County, Georgia, USA; died 12 Sep 1904 in Bibb County, 

Georgia, USA. 

 

30. Taylor Clay Newberry: born 28 Nov 1845 in Crawford County, Georgia, USA; married 1868; died 9 Mar 

1905 in Crawford County, Georgia, USA. 

 

31. Tabitha Elizabeth "Lizzie" Worsham: born 1850 in Crawford County, Georgia, USA; died aft 1910 in 

Bibb, Georgia, USA. 

 

Generation 6 
 

32. William P. "Billy" Muse: born abt 1816 in Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, USA; married 9 Oct 

1834 in Mecklenburg, North Carolina, USA; died 29 May 1894 in Sonoraville, Gordon, Georgia, USA. 

 

33. Hannah Kiker: born 18 Jan 1819 in Mecklenburg, North Carolina, USA; died bef 1874 in Union, North 

Carolina, USA. 

 

34. John Taylor: born 1804 in North Carolina USA; married 18 Oct 1831 in Edgecombe, North Carolina, 

USA; died in Edgecombe, North Carolina, USA. 

 

35. Rachel Edwards: born abt 1808 in North Carolina, USA; died aft 1881 in Brindletown, Burke, North 

Carolina, USA. 

 

38. Joseph Sisk: born 1796 in South Carolina, USA; died aft 1870 in Resaca, Gordon, Georgia, USA. 

 

39. Nancy Hubbard: born 1791 in South Carolina, USA; died aft 1860 in Georgia, USA. 

 

40. James W. Gaston: born 1800 in Logan County, Kentucky, USA; married 1820 in Monroe County, 

Tennessee, USA; died May 1865 in Madisonville, Monroe, Tennessee, USA. 

 

41. Mary "Polly" Sheets: born 1797 in Sullivan County, Tennessee, USA; died 1870 in Madisonville, 

Monroe, Tennessee, USA. 

 

46. William "Bill" Sloan: born 11 Jul 1817 in Tennessee, USA; married 12 Jul 1838 in Murray, Georgia; 

died 1852 in Whitfield, Troup, Georgia, USA. 

 

47. Susan M. Tate: born 1821 in Franklin, Heard, Georgia, USA; died aft 1901 in Whitfield County, Georgia, 

USA. 

 

48. John Sellers: born 1765 in North Carolina, USA; died Dec 1860 in Haywood, North Carolina, USA. 

 

49. Mary C. Sellers: born 1755 in North Carolina, USA; died 1870 in North Carolina, USA. 

 

55. Katharine "Kate" Hagaman: born 24 Dec 1786 in North Carolina, USA; died 14 Sep 1871 in 

Buncombe, North Carolina, USA. 
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56. Ezekiel C. Stokes: born 1819 in South Carolina, USA; married 3 Jan 1838 in Macon, Bibb County, 

Georgia, USA; died 1842 in Bibb County, Georgia, USA. 

 

57. Charlotte Honeycutt: born 1823 in South Carolina, USA; died 1876 in Macon, Bibb County, Georgia, 

USA. 

 

58. John Hardy: born abt 1806 in North Carolina, USA; married 12 Mar 1862 in Pitt, North Carolina, USA; 

died 1868 in Macon, Bibb, Georgia, USA. 

 

59. Jane Hardy: born abt 1808 in Georgia, USA; died aft 1881 in Bibb, Georgia, USA. 

 

60. John Marcus Newberry: born 1788 in Jones County, Georgia, USA; married 1820 in Georgia, USA; died 

aft 1868 in Lizella, Bibb, Georgia, USA. 

 

61. Nancy S. Parrott: born 1802 in Greene County, Georgia, USA; died aft 1881 in Warrior, Bibb, Georgia, 

USA. 

 

62. William Mitchell Worsham: born 1803 in Hancock County, Georgia, USA; married 1850 in Georgia; 

died aft 1881 in Macon, Georgia, USA. 

 

63. Elizabeth Tabitha Parker: born abt 1832 in Georgia, USA. 

 

Generation 7 
 

64. Braswell Muse: born 1796 in Moore County, North Carolina, USA; married 1818; died 1 Dec 1870 in 

Cabarrus County, North Carolina, USA. 

 

65. Emily McAuley: born 1798 in Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, USA; died 1837 in Union County, 

North Carolina, USA. 

 

66. Charles Kiker: born 1 Nov 1791 in Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, USA; married 27 Feb 1815 in 

Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, USA; died 29 Sep 1859 in Fairmont, Gordon, Georgia, USA. 

 

67. Amelia "Milly" Minard: born 3 May 1794 in Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, USA; died 4 Apr 

1873 in Fairmont, Gordon, Georgia, USA. 

 

68. John Taylor Sr: born 1775 in North Carolina, USA; died in Burke County, North Carolina, USA. 

 

76. John E. Sisk: born abt 1762 in Surry County, North Carolina, USA; died 14 Sep 1837 in Pickens, South 

Carolina, USA. 

 

77. Susannah Oney Strutton: born 1764 in North Carolina, USA; died 1861 in Resaca, Gordon, Georgia, 

USA. 
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92. Robert Sloan: born 28 May 1776 in Pennsylvania, Somerset, Pennsylvania, USA; died 6 Jun 1845 in 

Whitfield County, Georgia, USA. 

 

93. Margaret Cook: born 28 Apr 1784 in North Carolina, USA; died 21 Aug 1855 in Whitfield, Georgia, 

USA. 

 

94. James Tate: born 1765 in Kings Mountain Cleveland, North Carolina, USA; married abt 1810; died 1856 

in Whitfield, Georgia, USA. 

 

95. Susannah Elizabeth "Sookie" Brown: born 20 Oct 1786 in Caswell County, North Carolina, USA; died 

17 Apr 1862 in Jackson County, Georgia, USA. 

 

110. Joseph Hagaman: born abt 1765 in Somerset County, New Jersey, USA; died bef 1840 in Ashe County, 

North Carolina, USA. 

 

111. Elisabeth Van Wagenen: born 1765 in Rochester, Ulster, New York, USA; died 1787. 

 

114. Douglas Honeycutt Hunnicutt: born 1775 in South Carolina, USA; died 1846 in Bibb County, Georgia, 

USA. 

 

115. Sarah Ann Farmer: born 1784 in South Carolina, USA; died 1860 in Bibb County, Georgia, USA. 

 

120. William Marcus Newberry: born 1764 in Richmond, South Carolina, USA; died Jun 1817 in Jones, 

Georgia, USA. 

 

121. Lavinia Sessums: born 1770 in North Carolina, USA; died in Bibb, Georgia, USA. 

 

122. Henry Blanton Parrott: born 1770 in Georgia, USA; married 13 Feb 1812 in Greene, Georgia, USA; 

died 11 Mar 1813 in Green County, Georgia, USA. 

 

123. Patsy Dolvin: born abt 1776 in Georgia, USA; died aft 1822 in Greene, Georgia, USA. 

 

Generation 8 
 

222. Nicholas Van Wagenen: born abt 1743; died 1772 in New York, USA. 

 

223. Hester Von Wagenen: born abt 1745; died in New York, USA. 
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BROWN 

Susannah Elizabeth "Sookie" (b. 1786) ................ 4 

  
CARTER 

Annie Anna (b. 1876) ........................................... 1 

James J.  "Jim" (b. 1824) ...................................... 2 

COOK 

Margaret (b. 1784) ................................................ 4 

  
DOLVIN 

Patsy (b. 1776) ...................................................... 5 

  
EDWARDS 

Rachel (b. 1808) ................................................... 3 

  
FARMER 

Sarah Ann (b. 1784) ............................................. 4 

  
GASTON 

David (b. 1821) ..................................................... 2 

James W. (b. 1800) ............................................... 3 

Maybelle "Maggie" (b. 1900) ............................... 1 

Thomas L. (b. 1845) ............................................. 1 

GIBSON 

Mary Jane  "Polly" (b. 1803) ................................ 2 

GREEN 

Lydia "Liddie" (b. 1818) ...................................... 2 

  
HAGAMAN 

Joseph (b. 1765) ................................................... 4 

Katharine "Kate" (b. 1786) ................................... 3 

HARDY 

Jane (b. 1808) ....................................................... 3 

John (b. 1806) ....................................................... 3 

Tabitha Ellen (b. 1844) ......................................... 2 

HONEYCUTT 

Charlotte (b. 1823)................................................ 3 

HONEYCUTT HUNNICUTT 

Douglas (b. 1775) ................................................. 4 

HUBBARD 

Nancy (b. 1791) .................................................... 3 

  
JONES 

Adolphus "Dolph" (b. 1817) ................................. 2 

Harriet E. (b. 1843) ............................................... 1 

  
KIKER 

Charles (b. 1791) .................................................. 4 

Hannah (b. 1819) .................................................. 3 

  
MCAULEY 

Emily (b. 1798) .....................................................4 

MINARD 

Amelia "Milly" (b. 1794) ......................................4 

MUSE 

Braswell (b. 1796) ................................................4 

James R. (b. 1836) ................................................2 

John E. (b. 1861) ...................................................1 

John Lester "Johnnie" (b. 1920) ...........................1 

Lester (b. 1897) .....................................................1 

Sandra Lynn (b. 1957) ..........................................1 

William P. "Billy" (b. 1816) .................................2 

  
NEWBERRY 

Connie Lena (b. 1884) ..........................................1 

John Marcus (b. 1788) ..........................................3 

Taylor Clay (b. 1845) ...........................................2 

William Marcus (b. 1764).....................................4 

  
PARKER 

Elizabeth Tabitha (b. 1832) ..................................4 

PARROTT 

Henry Blanton (b. 1770) .......................................4 

Nancy S. (b. 1802) ................................................3 

  
SELLERS 

Isaac Marion Jr (b. 1841) ......................................1 

Isaac Marion Sr (b. 1805) .....................................2 

John (b. 1765) .......................................................3 

Lenora Elizabeth "Nellie" (b. 1924) .....................1 

Mary C. (b. 1755) .................................................3 

Sidney Johnson (b. 1882) .....................................1 

SESSUMS 

Lavinia (b. 1770) ..................................................4 

SHEETS 

Mary "Polly" (b. 1797) .........................................3 

SISK 

John E. (b. 1762) ...................................................4 

Joseph (b. 1796) ....................................................3 

Sarah J. (b. 1830) ..................................................2 

SLOAN 

Nancy Malinda (b. 1848) ......................................2 

Robert (b. 1776) ....................................................4 

William "Bill" (b. 1817) .......................................3 

STOKES 

Ezekiel C. (b. 1819) ..............................................3 

John D. (b. 1835) ..................................................2 

Robert R. (b. 1883) ...............................................1 

Willie Elizabeth (b. 1902).....................................1 
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STRUTTON 

Susannah Oney (b. 1764) ..................................... 4 

  
TATE 

James (b. 1765) ..................................................... 4 

Susan M. (b. 1821) ............................................... 3 

TAYLOR 

John (b. 1804) ....................................................... 3 

John Sr (b. 1775) .................................................. 4 

Sarah (b. 1830) ..................................................... 2 

TWOMEY TOOMEY 

Mary Polly (b. 1821) ............................................ 2 

  
VAN WAGENEN 

Elisabeth (b. 1765) ................................................4 

Nicholas (b. 1743) ................................................5 

VON WAGENEN 

Hester (b. 1745) ....................................................5 

  
WHEAT 

Nancy (b. 1859) ....................................................1 

Sion (b. 1803) .......................................................2 

WORSHAM 

Tabitha Elizabeth "Lizzie" (b. 1850) ....................2 

William Mitchell (b. 1803) ...................................3 
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Georgia ..................................................................... 3 

Bibb County 

Macon ............................................................... 1 

Gordon County ..................................................... 1 

Murray .................................................................. 3 

  
Michigan 

Wayne 

Dearborn ........................................................... 1 

  
North Carolina 

Buncombe ............................................................. 2 

North Carolina USA ............................................. 2, 3 

  
USA 

Georgia ......................................................... 3, 4, 5 

Bibb ...................................................... 1, 2, 3, 4 

Lizella ........................................................... 3 

Macon ........................................................... 3 

Warrior ......................................................... 3 

Bibb County.......................................... 1, 2, 3, 4 

Macon ........................................................... 3 

Carroll 

Carrollton ...................................................... 2 

Chattooga .......................................................... 1 

Trion ............................................................. 1 

Crawford County .............................................. 2 

Gilmer ............................................................... 2 

Mountaintown........................................... 1, 2 

Gilmer County .............................................. 1, 2 

Gordon .............................................................. 1 

Fairmont ....................................................... 4 

Resaca ................................................... 2, 3, 4 

Sonoraville .................................................... 2 

Sugar Valley ................................................. 1 

Gordon County ................................................. 1 

Green County.................................................... 4 

Greene .......................................................... 4, 5 

Greene County .................................................. 3 

Hancock County ............................................... 3 

Heard 

Franklin ........................................................ 3 

Houston County ................................................ 2 

Jackson County ................................................. 4 

Jones ................................................................. 4 

Jones County .................................................... 3 

Macon ............................................................... 3 

Murray .............................................................. 2 

Resca ................................................................ 1 

Troup 

Whitfield .......................................................3 

Whitfield ................................................... 1, 2, 4 

Carbondale ....................................................1 

Whitfield County .................................. 1, 2, 3, 4 

Kentucky 

Logan County ...................................................3 

Michigan ...............................................................1 

Wayne 

Detroit ...........................................................1 

Mississippi 

Hinds 

Byram ...........................................................2 

New Jersey 

Somerset County ...............................................4 

New York .............................................................5 

Ulster 

Rochester ......................................................4 

North Carolina .......................................... 1, 2, 3, 4 

Ashe County .....................................................4 

Buncombe .....................................................1, 3 

Burke 

Brindletown ..................................................3 

Burke County ....................................................4 

Cabarrus County ...............................................4 

Caswell County .................................................4 

Chatham 

Haywood .......................................................1 

Edgecombe .......................................................3 

Haywood ...........................................................3 

Haywood County ..............................................2 

Kings Mountain Cleveland ...............................4 

Mecklenburg .................................................2, 3 

Mecklenburg County ....................................2, 4 

Moore County ...................................................4 

Pitt .....................................................................3 

Surry County .....................................................4 

Union ................................................................3 

Union County ...................................................4 

Pennsylvania 

Somerset 

Pennsylvania .................................................4 

South Carolina .............................................. 2, 3, 4 

Pickens ..............................................................4 

Richmond ..........................................................4 

Tennessee..........................................................2, 3 

Bradley 

Cleveland ......................................................1 

Hamilton ...........................................................1 

McMinn County ...............................................2 

Monroe ..............................................................2 
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Madisonville ................................................. 3 

Monroe County ......................................... 1, 2, 3 

Sullivan County ................................................3 

Virginia .................................................................2 

 


